Heatarly by Thsroux land three hundred cwenty*cwo (322) faec
to a mount of etonee et land now or formerly of Cheput; thenoe

S. Kortherly by e wall and Chaput land one hundred twenty 020)-
feet to aald Dwyer lend at » wall; thanoe

4. BasterLy by Dwyer. land three hundred thirty-eight (338)
feet, more or leee. to the point of beginning.

any portloii. thereof ^taken by The State of Mew
Hampahir.e for eaid highway, and this' oonveyanot ic'thade aubjeot:

the alope. embankment and drainer rlcjhta taken, by the:
fixate, and all as deacrlbod in the;